OP \$465.00 4272698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JIFFY INTERNATIONAL AS		03/28/2014	COMPANY: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEED HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	202 South Washington Street	
City:	Norton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02766	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4272698	JIFFY CARBONLITE
Registration Number:	4165504	MOTHER'S MIX
Registration Number:	3396056	JIFFY
Registration Number:	3187079	NO LIMITS PROPAGATION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3797711	JIFFY
Registration Number:	3865308	JIFFY BORN SUSTAINABLE LEARN MORE, GO TO
Registration Number:	3662618	JIFFY TRANSPLANT KIT
Registration Number:	3546817	JIFFY SEED STARTER
Registration Number:	3553980	WINDOWSILL GREENHOUSE
Registration Number:	3546816	JIFFY PROFESSIONAL GREENHOUSE
Registration Number:	3538027	JIFFY ORGANIC GARDENS
Registration Number:	3729317	BORN SUSTAINABLE
Registration Number:	2221908	PREFORMA
Registration Number:	1022198	SOW'N GRO
Registration Number:	0874931	JIFFYPOTS "PLANT POT AND ALL"
Registration Number:	0874930	JIFFYSTRIPS "PLANT POT AND ALL"
Registration Number:	0839378	JIFFY TRAY
Registration Number:	0822184	JIFFY-MIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900286635 REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0293

Fax Number: 2403594879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 912-257-4864

Email: csullivan@jmi-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Dimino Address Line 1: 317A E. Liberty St.

Address Line 2: Johnson, Marcou & Isaacs, LLC
Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FDH-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen F. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen F. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=2_Judgment_01813259#page1.tif source=2_Judgment_01813259#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0294

Case 1:13-cv-02284-JGK Document 42	Filed 03/28/14 Page 1 of 2
	USDC SDNY
	DOCUMENT
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	ELECTRONICALLY FILED
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	DOC #:
X	DATE FILED: 3/28/2014
SEED HOLDINGS, INC.,	
Plaintiff,	13 CIVIL 2284 (JGK) ←
-against-	JUDGMENT
JIFFY INTERNATIONAL AS, ET AL., Defendants.	
JIFFY INTERNATIONAL AS, ET AL.,	
Plaintiffs,	13 CIVIL 2755 (JGK)
-against-	
SEED HOLDINGS, INC., ET AL., Defendants.	

Whereas the present motions before this Court include a motion filed by Seed in the Seed action to confirm the IAs' award and a motion filed by the Sellers in the Jiffy Action to vacate the IAs' award; also before the Court is a motion brought by the Sellers to remand the Jiffy Action to state court and to stay or dismiss the Seed Action pending resolution of the Jiffy Action, and the matter having come before the Honorable John G. Koeltl, United States District Judge, and the Court, on March 21, 2014, having rendered its Opinion and Order denying the Sellers' motion to remand the Jiffy Action to state court and denying the Sellers' motion to stay or dismiss the Seed Action as moot, denying both parties' motions for costs and attorneys' fees in connection with the remand motion, denying the Sellers' motion in the Jiffy Action to vacate or modify the IAs' award, directing the Clerk to enter judgment dismissing the Jiffy Action, Case No. 13 Civ. 2755, granting Seed's motion in the Seed Action to confirm the IAs' award, directing the Clerk to enter judgment in the amount of \$4,240,059 in favor of Seed in the Seed Action, Case No. 13 Civ. 2284, further

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0295 Case 1:13-cv-02284-JGK Document 42 Filed 03/28/14 Page 2 of 2

directing the Clerk to calculate pre-judgment interest on that amount at a rate of nine percent per

annum running from April 3, 2013 to the date on which judgment is entered in the Seed Action, and

directing the Clerk to close all pending motions in these actions and to close these cases, it is,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED: That for the reasons stated in the

Court's Opinion and Order dated March 21, 2014, the Sellers' motion to remand the Jiffy Action to

state court is denied, and the Sellers' motion to stay or dismiss the Seed Action is denied as moot;

Both parties' motions for costs and attorneys' fees in connection with the remand motion are denied;

The Sellers' motion in the Jiffy Action to vacate or modify the IAs' award is denied; Judgment is

entered dismissing the Jiffy Action, Case No. 13 Civ. 2755; Seed's motion in the Seed Action to

confirm the IAs' award is granted; Judgment is entered in the amount of \$4,240,059 plus pre-

judgment interest at the rate of nine percent per annum running from April 3, 2013 to the date of

entry of judgment of \$375,332.35, for a total sum of \$4,615,391.35 in favor of Seed in the Seed

BY:

Action, Case No. 13 Civ. 2284; accordingly, all pending motions and these actions are closed.

Dated: New York, New York

March 28, 2014

RUBY J. KRAJICK

Clerk of Court

THIS DOCUMENT WAS ENTERED ON THE DOCKET ON _

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0296